The Minister of Finance and Economic Development (Mr S. Lutchmeenaraidoo): 

Madam Speaker, I move that the Supplementary Appropriation (2014) Bill (No XVII of 

2015) be read a second time. 

This Bill provides for the appropriation of an additional sum of one billion, seven 

hundred and fifty-eight million, two hundred and twenty-two thousand and seven hundred 

and fifty-four rupees (Rs1,758,222,754) in respect of services of Government for financial 

year 2014. 

Madam Speaker, this is the second time this year that I am presenting a Bill to 

supplement an Appropriation Act passed by the previous Government. The first one was in 

April 2015 for financial year 2013.